# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Erik Backman	10/02/2006
Don Cesario	10/20/2006
Bertil Eriksson	09/25/2006
Marko Hyensjo	09/28/2006
Ray Krumenacker	10/26/2006
Anders Linden	09/25/2006
Heikki Luoma	10/20/2006
Per-Arne Nyman	09/19/2006
Robert Olsson	09/19/2006
Phil Ponka	10/20/2006
Mauri Puumala	10/20/2006
lan Salo	10/25/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metso Paper, Inc.
Street Address:	Fabianinkatu 9 A
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-00130

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568145

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198622287

Email: tracey.wright@alston.com

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020775 FRAME: 0977** 

500509127

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Lyn

Address Line 1: 3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27604-1062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031678/314350

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin R. Lyn

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=314350Assignment#page1.tif source=314350Assignment#page2.tif source=314350Assignment#page3.tif source=314350Assignment#page4.tif source=314350Assignment#page5.tif source=314350Assignment#page6.tif source=314350Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020775 FRAME: 0978

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Metso Paper, Inc. Fabianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 Helsinki FINLAND

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "PROTECTING DEVICE FOR SPRAYING EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF PROTECTING IT AND ITS SURROUNDINGS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

P1726US

PATENT REEL: 020775 FRAME: 0979 models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Oct 2,2006	Hc. bih Bol
Date	Hans-Erik Backman
	WITNESSES:
	Henrik Pettersson
	Henrik Pettersson (Typed Name of Witness)
	Diese Zalyli
	Liisa Ylikyla (Typed Names of Witness)
Oct 20, 2006  Date	Don Cesario
	witnesses: X Saye Cesaru
	(Typed Name of Witness) FAYE CESARIO
	anthony Ceraries
	(Typed Names of Witness) ANTHONY CESARIO

Sept. 25, 2006  Date	Beecel Colycus Bertil Eriksson
	WITNESSES:
	Butt Marie adidson
	BRITT-MARIE ARVIDSSON (Typed Name of Witness)
	Kut Eile mon
	KURT EPIKSSOW (Typed Names of Witness)
Sept. 28, 2006  Date	Marko Hyensjö
	WITNESSES:
	(Typed Name of Witness) Anna Aby 20 va
	Ann-Christie Anderson
	(Typed Names of Witness) Ann-Christine Andersson

Oct. 26-2006  Date	Ray Krumenacker
	WITNESSES:  Linda Winkles
	(Typed Name of Witness) LINDA WINKLES
	Killen E.
	(Typed Names of Witness) PEKKA KORMANO
September 25, 2006	Anders Lindén
	WITNESSES: Kurt Elleman
	KURT ERIKSSOM (Typed Name of Witness)
	Cleur Li Forlog
	CHRISTINA FORSBERG

(Typed Names of Witness)

1 Oct. 20/2006 Date	Heikki Luoma
	witnesses:
	(Typed Name of Witness) Pat Opas
	(Typed Names of Witness) Nick Colledanchise
2006-09-19 Date	Per-Arne Nyman
	WITNESSES:  Man Breng L
	(Typed Name of Witness) MARTINI BENGTSSON  Maker Person
	(Typed Names of Witness) Hakan Persson

2006-09-19	Mh h
Date T	Robert Olsson
	WITNESSES:
	(Typed Name of Witness) ANDERS LEANDERSON
	(Typed Names of Witness) Anna Hoyzova
20 0CF 2006  Date	Phil Ponka
	WITNESSES:
	1 P.Opas
	(Typed Name of Witness) P. D. D. C. S.  (Typed Names of Witness) DIANE BUCHAN

20 OCT 2006  Date	Mauri Puumala
	witnesses:  P.Dpas
	(Typed Name of Witness) Pat Opas
	(Typed Names of Witness) Nick Colledanchi's e
$\frac{1}{2} = 000$ Date	Ian Salo
	witnesses:
	(Typed Name of Witness) Pat Opas.
	(Typed Names of Witness) French Grace

Attorney Docket No. 031678/314350 LEGAL02/30067218v1

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008**